independent valuer 

4 Tenure of the proposed transaction The transaction is expected to be 
completed within 12 months, subject to 
completion of condition precedents as 
detailed in the SPSSA and other 
regulatory approvals. 

5 Value of the proposed transaction ₹ 12,50,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Crores 
Fifty Lacs only) 

6 Percentage of the company’s annual 
consolidated turnover for the 
immediately preceding financial year 
that is represented by the value of the 
proposed transaction 

NA as Financial prepared till year ended 
2025 are standalone Financial